Equine / Horse Feeds

————

Y
£
b

T, ks T

PRODUCT FACTS

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude Protein

Crude Fat

Crude Fiber

Acid Detergent Fiber

Neutral Detergent Fiber

Calcium

Calcium

Phosphorus

i

Min

Min

Max

Min

Min

11.00%

3.00%

24.00%

28.00%

44.00%

1.00%

1.50%

0.50%

11% Sweet Pellets

Sweet Feed for Horses

Pelleted feed for the maintenance of mature horses, cattle and goats.

¢ Contains 11% crude protein
 Nutritionally balanced and fortified with vitamins and minerals

e Coated with molasses for increased palatability



Salt Min 0.25%

Salt Max 0.75%

Copper Min 20 ppm

Selenium Min 0.20 ppm

Zinc Min 80 ppm

Vitamin A Min 2,000 IU/Ib

Vitamin E Min 20 1U/Ib
INGREDIENTS

Wheat Middlings, Rice Mill By-Product, Cane Molasses, Vegetable Qil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamin E Supplement, Zinc Sulfate, Copper Sulfate,
Manganous Oxide, Choline Chloride, Magnesium Oxide, Manganese Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Biotin, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium
Selenite, Vitamin By, Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Riboflavin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate,
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cobalt Carbonate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Potassium Chloride, Calcium lodate, Folic Acid

Directions For Use: This feed is designed to be fed with hay and/or pasture. Provide 11% Sweet Pellets in amounts necessary to support the
desired body weight and condition. The amount needed will vary depending on many factors, including the quantity and quality of forage, but will
typically be in the range of 0.5-1% of body weight daily (0.5-1 Ib per 100 Ibs of body weight daily) for cattle and goats. Change to this feed
gradually over a 7- to 10-day period. Provide 11% Sweet Pellets in two or more feedings per day and maintain a regular feeding schedule. Do not
feed more than 0.5% of the animal’s body weight (? Ib grain per 100 Ibs of body weight) in grain at any one time. Do not offer this product on a free-
choice basis. Do not allow hot, exercised horses free-choice access to water until they have cooled down.

Reminder: Feed is perishable. Store this product in a cool, dry area away from rodents and insects.

Warning: DO NOT offer any feed that is spoiled, moldy, rodent or insect infested, or abnormal in appearance or odor, as it may cause illness or
death. This product contains supplemental copper. DO NOT feed to sheep or other copper-sensitive species.



