

11% Sweet Pellets

Sweet Feed for Horses

Pelleted feed for the maintenance of mature horses, cattle and goats.

- Contains 11% crude protein
- Nutritionally balanced and fortified with vitamins and minerals
- Coated with molasses for increased palatability





PRODUCT FACTS

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude Protein	Min	11.00%
Crude Fat	Min	3.00%
Crude Fiber	Max	24.00%
Acid Detergent Fiber	Max	28.00%
Neutral Detergent Fiber	Max	44.00%
Calcium	Min	1.00%
Calcium	Max	1.50%
Phosphorus	Min	0.50%

Salt	Min	0.25%
Salt	Max	0.75%
Copper	Min	20 ppm
Selenium	Min	0.20 ppm
Zinc	Min	80 ppm
Vitamin A	Min	2,000 IU/lb
Vitamin E	Min	20 IU/lb

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Middlings, Rice Mill By-Product, Cane Molasses, Vegetable Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamin E Supplement, Zinc Sulfate, Copper Sulfate, Manganous Oxide, Choline Chloride, Magnesium Oxide, Manganese Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Biotin, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin B₁₂ Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Riboflavin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cobalt Carbonate, Vitamin D₃ Supplement, Potassium Chloride, Calcium Iodate, Folic Acid

Directions For Use: This feed is designed to be fed with hay and/or pasture. Provide 11% Sweet Pellets in amounts necessary to support the desired body weight and condition. The amount needed will vary depending on many factors, including the quantity and quality of forage, but will typically be in the range of 0.5–1% of body weight daily (0.5–1 lb per 100 lbs of body weight daily) for cattle and goats. Change to this feed gradually over a 7- to 10-day period. Provide 11% Sweet Pellets in two or more feedings per day and maintain a regular feeding schedule. Do not feed more than 0.5% of the animal's body weight (? lb grain per 100 lbs of body weight) in grain at any one time. Do not offer this product on a free-choice basis. Do not allow hot, exercised horses free-choice access to water until they have cooled down.

Reminder: Feed is perishable. Store this product in a cool, dry area away from rodents and insects.

Warning: DO NOT offer any feed that is spoiled, moldy, rodent or insect infested, or abnormal in appearance or odor, as it may cause illness or death. This product contains supplemental copper. DO NOT feed to sheep or other copper-sensitive species.